
Title Forename Surname Position Email address 

Ms Victoria Adnitt Head of Humanities v.adnitt @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Ms Nicole Alvarez Deputy Head of Year 7 n.alvarez @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Ms  Jaqueline Ashdown TA j.ashdown @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Miss Nuria Betancort MFL Teacher n.betancort @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Ms Marie Buckley Assistant Head  m.buckley @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Miss Jennillee  Cabellon TA j.cabellon @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Miss  Dhavina Chavda Maths Teacher d.chavda @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr Jon Clairmonte Librarian j.clairmonte @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Ms Samantha Clarke Head of Drama  s.clarke @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr Janio Cruz PE Teacher j.cruz @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr  Richard Dare Maths Teacher r.dare @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr Christopher Deakin Assistant Reading c.deakin @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mrs  Narinder Dhesi ICT Teacher n.dhesi @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Ms Helena Dillon Art Teacher h.dillon @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Ms Nicola Diricci Maths Teacher n.diricci @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr Raymond Erhijivwo English Teacher r.erhijivwo @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Ms Patricia Facey Inclusion Manager p.facey @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Ms Lucy Ford MFL Teacher l.ford @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr Steven Gallears Deputy Head SENCO / Safeguarding s.gallears @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mrs Dita Genutiene TA d.genutiene @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Miss Chantelle Griffiths Humanities Teacher / DYPL Year 11 c.griffiths @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Miss Shermaine Hamilton Maths Teacher s.hamilton @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Ms Fidelma Hanlon Assistant Head Teacher f.hanlon @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Ms Harriet 
Hemsley - 
Redden Media Teacher / TA 

h.hemsley-
redden @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Miss Brooke Hollett Food Tech Teacher b.hollett @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr Andrew Hutton Head of Design & Technology a.hutton @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Miss Nosawaru Ihama English Teacher n.ihama @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mrs Roxanne John English Teacher r.john @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Miss Daisy Jones TA d.jones @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr Neil Jones Science Teacher / n.jones @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Ms Saara Karppinen Head of Art : DYPL Year 9 s.karppinen @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mrs  Raj Kaur Science Teacher r.kaur @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr Richard Keen Science Teacher r.keen @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mrs Kate Kelly TA k.kelly @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Ms Muzhgan Kohistani TA m.kohistani @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mrs Nancy Lea Mentors Learning n.lea @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Miss Anna Lewis Mentors Learning a.lewis @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr Luke Lister Science Teacher l.lister @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mrs Ruth Lowe Music Teacher r.lowe @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr David Lucas Secondary head.masters.pa @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mrs Rhona McLaughlin Teacher r.mclaughlin @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Miss Nicole Moore English Teacher n.moore @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr  Paul Morhen Admin Officer - Careers p.morhen @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mrs Chantel Ndubuka RE Teacher c.ndubuka @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr Tomas Needham English Teacher / Head of English / Research t.needham @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mrs Sally Reid English Teacher / Head of Year 10 s.reid @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mrs Meera Robbins Science Teacher / Head of Science m.robbins @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Miss Rachel Samuels SEN Learning Mentor r.samuels @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Miss Silvia Schettini TA s.schettini @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr Christopher Scoggins English Teacher c.scoggins @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr Marcin Sedlak PE Teacher m.sedlak @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 



Ms Clare Shobbrook Assistant Head Teacher c.shobbrook @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Ms Shelley Simpson Attendance & Welfare Officer  s.simpson @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Miss Ellen Sinclair Maths Teacher e.sinclair @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr Carlye Soleyn Cover Supervisor / Deputy Head of Year 8 c.soleyn @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Miss Rina Syleimani English Teacher / Head of Year 9 r.syleimani @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr Sam Tarca 
History Teacher / Head of Year 11 / Research 
Lead s.tarca @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mrs Maria Tate Maths Teacher m.tate @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr  Benjamin  Teuten Humanities Teacher   b.teuten @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr Duncan Toogood Humanities Teacher d.toogood @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Ms Valerie Turkington Maths Teacher / Head of Maths v.turkington @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr Anthony Walshe Deputy SENCO a.walshe @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mr Ewan Williams Assistant Head Teacher / Behaviour e.williams @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Ms Siobhan Williams Science Teacher s.williams @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Miss Victoria Wright PE Teacher / Head of Year 7 and Year 8 v.wright @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Miss Hannah 
Wright-
Davies PE Teacher / Head of PE h.wright-davies @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

Mrs  Sarah Zezulka MFL Teacher s.zezulka @trinity.lewisham.sch.uk 

 


